

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD
MAIN CASE:W.P.No.28673 of 2014
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	07.01.2025	<p><u>SK, J</u></p> <p>Sri Venkat Reddy Thipparthi, learned counsel submits that the respondent No.4 is no more and seeks time to file a petition to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.4.</p> <p>Post after three (03) weeks.</p> <p>List on 04.02.2025.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to delete the matter from the caption “for dismissal” and print the name of Sri Venkat Reddy Thipparthi as learned counsel for the petitioner in the cause list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ SK,J</p> <p>EDS</p>	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE