

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. WRIT PETITION No.28673 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	03.09.2025	<p><u>SK, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></p> <p>This petition is filed to permit the petitioners to come on record as respondent Nos.5 to 12 being legal representatives of deceased respondent No.4 in the writ petition as well as in all the interlocutory applications.</p> <p>Learned Counsel for the writ petitioner has no objection in impleading the proposed respondents.</p> <p>In view of the submission made by the learned Counsel for the writ petitioner and for the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, this petition is allowed.</p> <p>Accordingly, the I.A. is ordered.</p> <p>Registry is directed to take necessary steps to amend the cause title accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ SK,J</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P.No.28673 of 2014</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.5 to 12 seeks time to file counter.</p> <p>Post after four (4) weeks.</p> <p>List on 08.10.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ SK,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><i>bb</i></p>	